

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1932/2010

MALAICHAMY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Ms.Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the father of the arguing counsel has expired. She accordingly seeks an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR