

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1932/2010

MALAICHAMY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. Arun Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

The appellants are directed to be released forthwith if not required in any other case.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)